
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re: §
Jefferson County, Alabama §

§ Case No.  11-05736-CRJ-9
Debtor §

Andrew Bennett, Jefferson County § 
Tax Assessor, et al., §

§
Appellants §

vs. §
§

Jefferson County, Alabama §
Appellee §

SUBMISSION SHEET
Notice of Appeal

TO: Sharon Harris, Clerk of Court
United States District Court

SUBMITTED ON: Proceeding #2933 - Order Denying Request for Allowance of
Administrative Claim

CONTENTS OF RECORD (Partial Record):

a. Order from which appeal is being taken;
b. Notice of Appeal;
c. Docket Sheet;
d. Submission Sheet

Filing Fee Paid - Receipt Number 18196232

Prior Appeals District Court Case Numbers: CV-12-J-0787-S, CV-12-J-1044-S,
CV-12-J-1045-S, CV-12-J-1046-S,  CV-12-J-1047-S, CV-12-J-1048-S ,  CV-J-787-S,
CV-12-J-2203-S, 2:14-CV-00213-SLB, 

Counsel for Appellants:
Calvin B. Grigsby
490 Post Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 860-6446
cgrigsby@grigsbyinc.com

Counsel for Appellee:
Patrick Darby 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP 
1819 5th Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203
205-521-8000
pdarby@babc.com
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Jay R. Bender 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP 
1819 Fifth Ave North 
Birmingham, AL 35203-2105 
205 521-8645 
jbender@babc.com

James Blake Bailey 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 
1819 Fifth Ave N. 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
205-521-8913 
jbailey@babc.com

Christopher L. Hawkins 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 
One Federal Place 
1819 Fifth Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
205 521-8556 
chawkins@babc.com

Kenneth N Klee 
Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars 39th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
310-407-4065 
kklee@ktbslaw.com

Samuel M. Kidder 
Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6049 
(310) 407-4000 
skidder@ktbslaw.com

Robert J Pfister 
Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars 39th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
310-407-4065 
rpfister@ktbslaw.com

Whitman L. Holt 
Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars 39th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6049 
210-407-4000 
Wholt@ktbslaw.com
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David M. Stern
Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars 39th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6049 
dstern@ktbslaw.com

Carol Sue Nelson 
Jefferson County Attorney''s Office 
716 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd. North 
Room 280 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
205-325-5688 
nelsonc@jccal.org 

Dated:  September 8, 2015
Joseph E. Bulgarella, Clerk
United States Bankruptcy Court

By:  /s/ Leigh Tumlin
Deputy Clerk
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